

09/30/2013

thousand AZN

Income statement	During Reporting Quarter	From Beginning of the Financial year
Interest income	30,325	84,872
Interest expense	12,380	34,417
Net interest income	17,945	50,455
Commissions and charges on opening and servicing customer accounts	2,148	6,483
Profits in dealing with foreign currency (inc. exchange rate revaluation)	372	975
Other commissions and charges	7,063	21,962
Net non-interest income	9,583	29,420
Salary and other staff expenses	5,176	14,364
Expenses relating fixed assets	1,476	4,257
Operating and other non-interest expenses	4,387	13,399
Non-interest expenses	11,039	32,020
Profit (loss) before tax	16,489	47,854
Tax expense	3,295	9,595
Net profit	13,194	38,259